Sun Aug 21

Mon Aug 22
Tues Aug 23
Thurs Sept 8
Wed Aug 31

Tﬁes Sept 6

WISK CALENDAR OF EVENTS
www.shotokan.us
2011-2012

Fall 2011

Instructors Meeting at 7pm Macomb Dojo
Intermediate, Youth and Adult Fall Classes Begin

Instructors Training Class/Gold Medal Training

Karate-Jitsu 6:00-8:00pm Macomb Dojo

Early registration and discount for Pressure Point Control Tactics, Baton/Speedouffing,

Knife Defense, Hand Gun Retention and Arrest Seminars
Women’s Self Defense Class (one day)

Thurs Sept 8th Adult Beginners Classes Begin

Sat Oct 29th
Sun Oct 9
Mon Oct 10

Pressure Point Control Non-lethal Defense Class (PPCT)
American Shotokan Championships- Palatine, IL at Harper College
Columbus Day There will be classes

Thur Oct 13, Fri 14 Karate-jitsu Seminar kawashi & kazushi
Fri/Sat Nov 11-12® Seminar: Free-Sparring and Ki

Sat Oct 29%
Mon Nov 14

Nov 21-26
SatDec 3d
Sun Dec 25

Sun Jan 15
Mon Janl6é
Mon Jan 16
Tues Jan 17
Thurs Jan 26
Thurs Feb 2d
Sun Feb 12 ?
Sat Feb 25
Thur/Fri/Sat
3d, 4", 5th

March

March 12-16
Sun Mar 25
Sat March 31
Mar-Ap 7
April 8

Fri April 20
Mon April 23
Sun May 13 ?
July TBA

Youth Sat 10am-12pm
Adult// Fri 5pm-7:30 pm  Sat 1pm-3pm
Pressure Point Control Tactics (Non lethal self-defense, 9: 00 AM. — 4:00 P M.}
Rank Test: Adults, Youth, Beginners/Intermediate & Advance
Pre-Youth 5pm-7; 30 pm Adults 8:00-10:00pm
Thanksgiving week- No classes this week
Baton/Speed cuffing Seminar 9am to 4 pm
Merry Christmas and Happy New Year

Winter 2012

Instructors Meeting at Macomb Dojo 7:30pm

Winter Sessions Start for Beginners youth and pre-karate
Adult/intermediate & Advance classes start.

Instructor Training/Gold Medal Training

Karate-Jitsu Starts

Adult Beginners Class starts

Jennifer Malloy Karate Tournament —Pzlatine, IL at Harper College
Spontaneous Knife Defense Systems Part 1

Shihan Smaby7® Dan, Clinic, Macomb Dojo

Thur- Ju-jitsu clinic

Wed 5:00-6:30 Youth Dypamic Kicking and Karate-Jujitsu training (Advanced)
Thru 6:30-8:00 Jujitsu Mr, Smaby
Fri morning Adult special training (Advanced) Lunch with Mr. Smaby
Fri 5pm -6:45pm  Adult training, Tao Ho defense.

Sat 10:00 am-12:00 pm  Adult Jujitsu, Tao Ho defense.

Sat 1:15pm-3:15pm Adults

Spring Break

Chicago Classic Tournament Palatine, I1. at Harper College
Spontaneous Knife Defense Systems Part 2
USJJIF NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS Niagara Falls, New York
Faster
Hand/Gun Retention & Arrest Seminar 12pm-5pm

Rank Test: Adults, Youth, Beginners/Intermediate & Advance
State Qualifier Tournament-Palatine, IL at Harper College
USANKF Nationals Championships and Jr & Sr USA Team Trials




